The Best Way To Automate Your Process
NAMUR & Inline
Air Switching
Valves
Max-Air Technology, Inc.  •  114 Resource Drive •  Wentzville, MO 63385  •   United States of America
Tel +1.636.272.4934 • Toll Free 888.842.9998 •  Fax 636.272.4937  •  www.maxairtech.com  •  info@maxairtech.com
Solenoid Valve Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Solenoid Valve Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
R: 11/02/23© Max-Air Technology, Inc. 11/02/23
The Max-Air NAMUR series solenoid valve features an electroless nickel plated
spool, easy-to-use manual override (lockable), and is field convertible for use
on either double acting (4 way) or spring return (3 way) actuators.
Solenoid Valve Part Number Builder
A B C D E F G H
A - SERIES
SV = 2 Pos, 1/4” NAMUR Alum. Body, Single/Dual Coils
NV = 2 Pos, 1/4” NPT Inline Alum. Body, Single/Dual Coils
2NV = 2 Pos, 1/2” NPT Inline Alum. Body, Single/Dual Coils
SSV = 2 Pos, 1/4” NAMUR SS Body, Single Coil Only
S3 = 3 Pos, 1/4” NAMUR Alum. Body, Dual Coils Only
EV = 2 Pos, 1/4” Gas, Namur Alum. Body, Single/Dual Coils
H - CONNECTOR
00 = None
TD = Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT (Std.)
TG = Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT w/ Grommet
61 = Molded Lead, Ind. Form, 1M Leads
63 = Molded Lead, Ind. Form, 3M Leads
F1 = 1/2” NPT Connection w/ 1M Flying Leads (Std.)
A1 = Form A, 3/8” NPT w/ Grommet (Std.)
A2 = Form A, 1/2” NPT w/ Grommet
71 = Molded Lead, Form A, 1M Leads
L1 = 12V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
L2 = 24V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
L3 = 120V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
L4 = 220V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
M2 = 24V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 1M Leads
M3 = 120V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 1M Leads
N2 = 24V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 2M Leads
N3 = 120V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 2M Leads
V1 = P&F VMB-2+P/Z2-0.6M-PUR-V1-W, Ind. Form
W6 = IP67 Kit
12 = M12, Ind. Form
B - MODEL
6 = Standard IP65, Ind. Form Coil
7 = Intrinsically Safe, Form A Coil, 24VDC Only
9 = Exp. Proof, Class H Coil w/ 1/2” NPT & Leads
H6 = High Temp, IP65, Class H Form A Coil
C - OPERATOR
1 = Left Pilot, Normal Closed, Single Coil
2 = Dual Pilots, Fail in Place, Dual Coils
3 = Right Pilot, Normal Closed, Single Coil
A = Dual Pilots, Fail to Open Centers, Dual Coils
C =  Dual Pilots, Fail to Closed Centers, Dual Coils
SV, NV, 2NV
Series Only
Model 6
Only
SV Series
Only
Model 9
Only
NV, 2NV
Series Only
Models
H6, 7, L7
Only
Models 6
Only
S3 Series
Only
SV, SSV, S3
Series Only
D - COIL OPTION
(OMIT) = Standard CSA/UL Coil (Std.)
L = Asi 2.5W Low Power Level 3 (Model 6 Only)
A = ATEX Approved Coil
G - SEALS
S = BUNA Seals
 (Std. for Models 6, 6H, 7, 9)
E - VOLTAGE*
12D = 12V DC
24D = 24V DC
24A = 24V AC

Table of Contents
Pg - Description
02 - Part Number Builder
03 - Table of Contents
04 - Features & Benefits
07 - Coil Data
08 - SV Series Technical Data
12 - NV Series Technical Data
26 - SSV Series Technical Data
30 - S3 Series Technical Data
34 - Wiring Diagrams
H - CONNECTOR
00 = None
TD = Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT (Std.)
TG = Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT w/ Grommet
61 = Molded Lead, Ind. Form, 1M Leads
63 = Molded Lead, Ind. Form, 3M Leads
F1 = 1/2” NPT Connection w/ 1M Flying Leads (Std.)
A1 = Form A, 3/8” NPT w/ Grommet (Std.)
A2 = Form A, 1/2” NPT w/ Grommet
71 = Molded Lead, Form A, 1M Leads
L1 = 12V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
L2 = 24V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
L3 = 120V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
L4 = 220V AC/DC LED Ind. Form, 1/2” NPT
M2 = 24V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 1M Leads
M3 = 120V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 1M Leads
N2 = 24V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 2M Leads
N3 = 120V AC/DC Molded LED, Ind. Form, 2M Leads
V1 = P&F VMB-2+P/Z2-0.6M-PUR-V1-W, Ind. Form
W6 = IP67 Kit
12 = M12, Ind. Form
Solenoid Valves
Standard & hazardous duty NAMUR or inline solenoid valves available in a variety of voltages and configurations.
STANDARD WARRANTY
Max-Air Technology Inc. | The Best Way to Automate Your Process
Max-Air Technology provides the following warranty regarding products manufactured by it. THE WARRANTY STATED HEREIN IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU